Our Ref.: 2018-1182

HEET

8
M

04 FC:8021

103140779 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Shouichi TAKEYAMA (1) Name: DENSO CORPORATION Street Address: 1-1, Showa-cho Kazuhide KAWAI Kariya-city, Aichi-pref. Zip: 448-8661 C State/Country: Japan Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? (2) Name: 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Merger City: Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name State/Country: Zip: Other Additional name/s & address/es attached? \(\subseteq \text{Yes} \text{ \omega} \text{ No} \) Execution Date: November 30, and 29, 2005, respectively 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This application is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). (1) new application (1)(2)(2) (3)(3)Additional numbers attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 Name: Michelle N. Lester Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 Internal Address: 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which 901 North Glebe Road should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter 11th Floor filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 22203 City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 14-1140. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michelle N. Lester December 13, 2005 Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 32,331 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 12/15/2:005 HMARZI1 00000004 11299821 40.00 OP

1022505

PATENT REEL: 017360 FRAME: 0671

Case No.	:
97591-L	JS-SHM/mk

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

(inver	ntors)	Shouicl	hi Takeyama						
		Kazuhide Kawai							
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable							
					the undersigne	d agree(s) to assign, and			
(Assig	anaa)	hereby does ass	•	na set over to	a corporati	on of Jones			
(Addr									
(Auur	5 35/	1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661 Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for							
		the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all							
		applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as							
(Title))	IGNITION COIL							
	-	for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for							
		patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on							
	, on								
		The undersigned	d acknowledge	e an obligation of	f annianment of	thin invention to said			
		The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the invention was made.							
Т	he unde	ersigned agree(s)	to execute all	papers and docu	ments necessar	ry in connection with the			
applicatio	n or any	interference whi	ich may be ded	clared and any co	ntinuing or divis	ional applications thereof and	t		
also to ex	ecute s	eparate assignme	ents in connec	tion with such app	plications as the	Assignee may deem			
necessar	y or exp	edient and furthe	r to perform at	ny act which may	be necessary in	connection with claims or imilar agreements.			
					- · ·	_			
valid Unit	ne unde ed State	ersigned agree(s) es patent to the A	sto perform all ssignee.	affirmative acts v	vhich may be ne	ecessary to obtain a grant of	a		
The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all									
Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing									
applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and									
will not ex	e) iuli rig (ecute :	any agreement in	entire interest	nerein assigned,	and that he has	(they have) not executed an	d		
		· -							
assionme	ne unae ant anv f	ersigned nereby g urther identificati	grant(s) the firm	n of NIXUN & VA	NDERHYE P.C.	the power to insert on this			
assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S									
attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only									
ASSIGNE	E with r	espect to this inv	ention.	,		initial to represent only			
lr	n witnes	s whereof, execu	ted by the und	ersigned on the d	late(s) opposite	the undersigned signature(s)).		
Date 1	la 1.	230,2005	Signature of i	nventor	Shanial	~ R			
	V INVIVO	230,5	Oignaturo oi	TVOIROI	Shouichi Tak	Sakerjama eyama			
_	7								
Date <u>hovember 3. 2005</u> Signature of inventor <u>Kazuhiole Kawai</u> Kazuhide Kawai									
Kazunide Kawai									
Data		λ/		18/14	/	1: 110 +			
Date		Youender 3	0, 2003	witnessed by:	_Kiyotos	MI Nakamolo			
Data	ē	Jan 1	3	VACAn a see and t	<i>h</i> . ,	hi Nakamoto hi Nakamoto			
Date		Youenver 2	7, 2005	witnessed by:	Figotas	hi Nakamolo			

RECORDED: 12/13/2005

264637

PATENT REEL: 017360 FRAME: 0672